

## **ORDER SHEET FOR SESSIONS RECORD**

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR.

**Sessions Trial No.04(02)/2025, Sessions Case No.70 of 2025**  
**(Computer Registration No.70/2025),**

**Present :- Shri Manas Basu (J.O Code No.WB00598)**

### **CHARGES**

**U/S.126(2)/117(2)/103(1)/238/3(5) of BNS.**

The charge is read over and explained to the accused person who pleads not guilty and claims to be tried.

- 1. Papil Ch. Barman @ Popil Barman (A-1),**
- 2. Sujan Barman @ Sujal Barman (A-2) and**
- 3. Dipali Barman (A-3).**

For the State-----

For the Accused-----

**In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat**  
**Sessions Case No.70/2025 (Computer Registration No.70/2025)**  
**Sessions Trial No.04(02)/2025**

**Present :- Shri Manas Basu (J.O Code No.WB00598)**

**Order No.01**

**Dt.17-02-2025**

All the three accused persons namely-1. Papil Ch. Barman@Popil Barman (A-1),  
2. Sujan Barman @ Sujal Barman (A-2) and 3. Dipali Barman (A-3) are present before  
this Court by filing hazira.

The Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused persons and the Ld. P.P are present.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Accordingly, the case record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides.

Perused the materials on record and the Case Diary.

Considered.

Prima facie it appears that the accused person has committed an offence  
punishable under Section-126(2)/117(2)/103(1)/238/3(5) of BNS.

The contents of charge, as stated, was read over and explained to the accused  
persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Formal charge is written in a separate form and attached herewith.

Heard both sides in order to ascertain if they wishes to carry out admission of  
any document under Section 294 of the Cr.P.C. The accused persons refused to carry  
out any such admission.

Fix **28-02-2025** for evidence of CSW No.1.

Issue Summon accordingly.

Prosecution to take necessary steps accordingly.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

*Sessions Judge*  
*Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

*Sessions Judge*  
*Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*