

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

**Present : Shri Manas Basu**

**Sessions Case No. 70 of 2025**

**S.T. No. 04(02)/2025**

Com. Reg. No. 70 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD01-000222-2025

J.O. Code No. WB00598

04  
27.03.2025

Today is fixed for production of 02 (two) accused, appearance of 01 (one) accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 3.

Both the accused, Papil Ch. Barman @ Popil Barman (A-1) & Sujan Barman @ Sujal Barman (A-2), are produced from the Balurghat Central Correctional Home. Rest accused, Dipali Barman (A-4), on C.B., is present by filing hazira. Learned Defence Counsel is present in Court. Learned Defence Counsel is present in Court.

Learned Panel P.P. is present by filing hazira with C.S.W. No. 3. The record is taken up for evidence.

C.S.W. No. 3, Sanatan Barman, is examined as P.W. 2, cross-examination is deferred as per prayer made by the Learned Defence Counsel under Section 254 of the B.N.S.S. During evidence, the signature of P.W. 2, on the Inquest Report, is marked as Exhibit-P-3(1)/PW-2.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 22.04.2025 for production of 02 (two) accused, appearance of 01 (one) accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 4.

Issue summons. Prosecution to take necessary steps.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat