

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Sessions Case No. 70 of 2025

S.T. No. 04(02)/2025

Com. Reg. No. 70 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD01-000222-2025

J.O. Code No. WB00598

08
29.07.2025

Today is fixed for production of 02 (two) accused, appearance of 01 (one) accused and cross-examination of P.W. No. 2.

Both the accused, Papil Ch. Barman @ Popil Barman (A-1) & Sujan Barman @ Sujal Barman (A-2), are produced through V.C. from the Balurghat Central Correctional Home. Rest accused, Dipali Barman (A-4), on C.B., is present by filing hazira. Learned Defence Counsel is present in Court.

Learned Panel P.P. is present by filing hazira with P.W. No. 2. The record is taken up for cross-examination of the said P.W.

P.W. No. 2, Sanatan Barman, is cross-examined in full and discharged.

The case is adjourned today.

To date i.e. 30.07.2025 for production of 02 (two) accused, appearance of 01 (one) accused and cross-examination of P.W. No. 3.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat