

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Sessions Case No. 70 of 2025

S.T. No. 04(02)/2025

Com. Reg. No. 70 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD01-000222-2025

J.O. Code No. WB00598

13
20.09.2025

Today is fixed for production of 02 (two) accused, appearance of 01 (one) accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 11 to 13.

Learned Panel P.P. is present by filing hazira with two witnesses.

Both the accused, Papil Ch. Barman @ Popil Barman (A-1) & Sujal Barman @ Sujal Barman (A-2), are produced physically from the Balurghat Central Correctional Home.

Rest accused, Dipali Barman (A-4), is absent without taking any steps. None take any steps for the said accused.

However, in view of the Resolution No. DDABA/DD/9/(-)/2025-2026, dated 20.09.2025, adopted by the Local Bar Association, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat, no adverse is passed.

The witnesses be discharged without examination at this stage.

The case is adjourned today and be fixed as per following schedule -

Fixing 18.11.2025 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 11 to 13.

19.11.2025 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 14 & 15.

20.11.2025 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 16 & 17.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take necessary steps.

Both the accused, Papil Ch. Barman @ Popil Barman (A-1) & Sujal Barman @ Sujal Barman (A-2), be produced physically.

Rest accused, Dipali Barman (A-4), be present.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat