

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Anil Kumar Kushwaha

Sessions Case No. 70 of 2025

S.T. No. 04(02)/2025

Com. Reg. No. 70 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD01-000222-2025

J.O. Code No. WB00945

23
20.03.2026

Today is fixed for production of 02 (two) accused, appearance of 01 (one) accused, awaiting E.R. of bailable W.W.A. in respect of C.S.W. No. 20 and evidence of C.S.W. No. 18 & 20.

Regular P.O. is deployed for S.I.R. duty as per order of the Hon'ble Apex Court.

Both the accused, Papil Ch. Barman @ Popil Barman (A-1) & Sujal Barman @ Sujal Barman (A-2), are produced from the Balurghat Central Correctional Home through V.C. Rest accused, Dipali Barman (A-4), is present by filing hazira. Learned Defence Counsel is present in Court.

Learned P.P.-In-Charge is present by filing hazira and submits that no witness is turned up today.

E.R. of bailable W.W.A. in respect of C.S.W. No. 20 not yet received.

Issue reminder.

In view of the Notice of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, being No. 598-G. Dated, Kolkata, the 19th March, 2026, the fixed date i.e. 21.03.2026 has been declared as a holiday. Accordingly, the case need not be placed tomorrow i.e. on 21.03.2026.

Let the case be fixed for evidence as per following schedule -

Fix 13.05.2026 for awaiting E.R. of bailable W.W.A. in respect of C.S.W. No. 20 and evidence of C.S.W. No. 18 & 20.

14.05.2026 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 21 & 23.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take necessary steps.

Both the accused, Papil Ch. Barman @ Popil Barman (A-1) & Sujal Barman @ Sujal Barman (A-2), be produced.

Rest accused, Dipali Barman (A-4), be present.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.D.J., F.T. Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

A.D.J., F.T. Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat